

Government of India Ministry of Defence Ordnance Factory Board 10A, S.K. Bose Road Kolkata - 700001



CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s SHARDA FORGING AND STAMPING PRIVATE LIMITED, PLOT NO. 64, SITE-IV, INDUSTRIAL AREA, SAHIBABAD GHAZIABAD Uttar Pradesh is registered at Ordnance Factory Board for following Items.

| SI. No. | Factory / Unit | Item Nomenclature | Initial Date of Registration |
|------------|-----------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| 1 | Ordnance Factory Muradnagar | FORGING FOR GUIDE TRACK T 90 6120100103[61] | 15-12-2021 |
| 2 | | FORGING FOR CLAMP TRACK T 90 L F NO 6120100102[61] | 15-12-2021 |
| 3 | | FORGING FOR SHOE TRACK T 90 L F NO 6120100101[61] | 15-12-2021 |
| 4 | | LUG HOUSING W O PHOS 250 KG L F NO 6240100114[62] | 15-12-2021 |
| 5 | | LUG HOUSING HOLDER 250 KG L F NO 6240100124[62] | 15-12-2021 |
| 6 | | FORGING FOR LUG 318 FOR 1000 LBS L F NO 6220601406[62] | 15-12-2021 |
| 7 | | FORGING FOR LUG 243 AS PER DRG FOR 1000 LBS L F NO 6220700172[62] | 15-12-2021 |
| 8 | | BOLT M20 X 1 POINT 5 6G TRACK T 90 L F NO 6120100107[61] | 15-12-2021 |
| 9 | | BOLT M27 X 1 PINT 5 6G TRACK T 90 L F NO 6120100108[61] | 15-12-2021 |

Registration No. : AANPS2410D Initial Date of Registration : 15-12-2021

Downloaded at : 14/03/2025 07:57 am

Conditions of Registration:

- 1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.
- 2. Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the Registration Authority immediately.
- 3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.
- 4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

NOTE: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of participation in Tender process only.